
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-014548 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  28-JUN-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

HVA280 2phi Cap Assembly 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The pigment for the Orange colorant in the molded plastic housings is being replaced by an equivalent substitute product. This replacement colorant formulation has 
completed TE validation testing. Both the current and replacement orange colorants meet the RAL2008 color code standard. There is no impact to the FFF of the listed end 
assembly/customer part numbers. Dimensionally, physically and functionally the parts will be the same as current product. There will be no change to the part numbers or 
revision. TEC will track the changeover internally on the manufacturing print at the component level, and will implement as a running change. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

New specification.The supplier for the orange pigment has discontinued manufacture due to commercial reasons. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-OCT-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-1587987-1 NO 
1-2103172-1 NO 
2103124-1 NO 
2103245-2 NO 
2103247-2 NO 
2103247-4 NO 
2103247-5 NO 
2103247-6 NO 
2103321-2 NO 
2103340-1 NO 
2103346-1 NO 
2103346-2 NO 
4-2103177-1 NO 
4-2103177-2 NO 
4-2103177-4 NO 
4-2103177-5 NO 
4-2103177-6 NO 
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