

## **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-17-014548 PCN Date: 28-JUN-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
HVA280 2phi Cap Assembly	

#### Description of Changes

The pigment for the Orange colorant in the molded plastic housings is being replaced by an equivalent substitute product. This replacement colorant formulation has completed TE validation testing. Both the current and replacement orange colorants meet the RAL2008 color code standard. There is no impact to the FFF of the listed end assembly/customer part numbers. Dimensionally, physically and functionally the parts will be the same as current product. There will be no change to the part numbers or revision. TEC will track the changeover internally on the manufacturing print at the component level, and will implement as a running change.

Reason for Changes:			
New specification. The supplier for the orange pigment has discontinue	d manufacture due to commercial reasons.		
Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):			
	01-OCT-2017		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1587987-1	NO	Ü		( )		( )	
1-2103172-1	NO						
2103124-1	NO						
2103245-2	NO						
2103247-2	NO						
<u>2103247-4</u>	NO						
2103247-5	NO						
2103247-6	NO						
2103321-2	NO						
2103340-1	NO						
2103346-1	NO						
2103346-2	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO						
<u>4-2103177-2</u>	NO						
<u>4-2103177-4</u>	NO						
4-2103177-5	NO						
<u>4-2103177-</u> 6	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1587987-1	NO						
1-2103172-1	NO						
2103124-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2103245-2	NO						
2103247-2	NO						
2103247-4	NO						
2103247-5	NO						
2103247-6	NO						
2103321-2	NO						
2103340-1	NO						
2103346-1	NO						
2103346-2	NO						
4-2103177-	NO						
4-2103177-2	NO						
4-2103177-4	NO			·			
4-2103177-	NO						
4-2103177-0	NO			•			

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2103245-2	NO						
2103247-2	NO						
2103247-4	NO						
2103247-5	NO						
2103247-6	NO						
2103321-2	NO						
2103340-1	NO						
2103346-1	NO						
2103346-2	NO						
4-2103177-	NO						
4-2103177-	NO NO						
4-2103177-	4 NO						
4-2103177-	NO						
4-2103177-	NO						